SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 620/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2017 in LPASW No. 153/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.58451/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58454/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58453/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 04-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is in personal difficulty.

The matter is adjourned.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER