SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12814/2018

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Upon Hearing The Counsel The Court Made The Following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to take steps to serve respondent No.3. However, learned counsel for respondent No.1 states that respondent No.3 is proforma respondent as is reflected in the Memo of Parties. Respondent No.3 has not contested the petition before the High Court as well.

Respondent No.3 is not required to be served in the present special leave petition as no relief is being claimed against him.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER