SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12814/2018

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 4 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 is not required to be served as being proforma respondent in view of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.13.12.2018.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar