ITEM NO.6
SECTION XVI-A

## REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 102/2021

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For pre-final hearing )

Date: 29-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR Ms Deepika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 4 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

In view of the order dated 13.12.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, respondent no.3 is not required to be served, being proforma respondent.

Sole appellant and respondent no.1 have not filed statement of case which may be filed within the stipulated time.

Contd...

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 submits that they have also filed an application for early hearing; the same may be processed as per rules.

-2-

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com